Crooked River Ranch
Water Company

PO Box 2319
Terrebonne, Or 97760

January 8, 2023

RE: Advice No. 24-01 — Updates to Crooked River Ranch Water Company Tariff, Schedules 6 & 9

We are requesting changes to Schedule 6 and Schedule 9. | have explained each change below.

Schedule 6 — | removed the table; the dollar amounts on the table were different than the rates that
were set during the rate case. By removing the table, the schedule will stay up to date after future rate
cases. | also made a few changes to clean it up.

Schedule 9 — We made 3 changes to this schedule.

1.

Trouble-Call Charge — After normal office hours on special request. The original dollar
amount was $55 per hour 1 hour minimum. | changed this to $50 per hour 2 hour
minimum. | did this because anytime our field staff leaves their house for a trouble call,
we have to pay them for 2 hours of overtime minimum. This will also match up with the
Disconnection/Reconnect Charge after normal business hours.

Receive a Paper Bill — The original dollar amount was $.69. This amount was decided
back in January of 2023, and it is already out of date. We are requesting to change it to
an even $.80. This change will also allow room for the upcoming rate increase on
postage.

Payment by Phone — The original amount is $.95. | am requesting a change to $1.00. This
will make accounting easier to calculate and for the customers to understand.

Thanks for your consideration.

Frank Day

General Manager
Crooked River Ranch Water Company

Crooked River Ranch Water Company is an equal opportunity provider, and employer

www.crrwater.com
Office: (541) 923-1041
Fax: (541) 923-5936
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SCHEDULE NO. 6

Reduce the size of meter request.

Available:  To customers of the Utility at Crooked River Ranch, Oregon, and vicinity.

Applicable: To all customers that want to reduce the size of their meter.

Program Description:

The following fees will apply to a customer that requests to reduce the size of their water meter.
Fees must be paid before the meter is changed.

Fees:

The cost of a new meter.
The cost of any parts needed to reduce connection size.
The difference in base rates times 12 months (See Schedule No. 1).

Issue Date / Filing Date | January 4, 2024 Effective for Service on or after | February 12, 2024

Issued By Utility Crooked River Ranch Water Company

Advice No. 24-01
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SCHEDULE NO. 9

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

This schedule lists the miscellaneous charges included in the Utility’s Rules and Regulations; refer
to the appropriate Rules for an explanation of charges and conditions under which they apply.

Connection Charge for New Service (Rule Nos. 8 & 9)
Standard %-inch service

Nonstandard %-inch service

Larger than %-inch

Irrigation hookup (if provided on separate system)
DCVA/RPBA Installation

Meter Test (Rule Nos. 19 & 20)
First test within 12-month period
Second test within 12-month period

Pressure Test (Rule No. 39)
First test within 12-month period
Second test within 12-month period

Late-Payment Charge (Rule No. 21)

Deposit for Service (Rule No. 5)

Returned Payment Charge (Rule No. 22)

Trouble-Call Charge (Rule No. 35)
During normal office hours
After normal office hours on special request

Disconnection/Reconnect Charge (Rule Nos. 28 & 29)
During normal office hours
After normal office hours on special request

Unauthorized Restoration of Service (Rule No. 30)

Damage/Tampering Charge (Rule No. 28)

Field Visit Charge (Rule No. 29)

General Field Service Rate

At cost, including meter
At cost, including meter
At cost, including meter
At cost, including meter
At cost, including device

N/C
$50

N/C
$50

Pursuant to OAR 860-036-1400
Pursuant to OAR 860-036-1220

$27 each occurrence

$40 per hour (1 hour minimum charge)
$50 per hour (2 hour minimum charge)

$40 per occurrence
$100 per occurrence

Disconnection/Reconnection
charge plus costs

Repair/restoration cost +$200

$50

Issue Date / Filing Date | January 4, 2024

Effective for Service on or after | February 12, 2024

Issued by Utility

Crooked River Ranch Water Company

Advice No. 24-01
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Customer Hourly Rate

Non-customers Hourly Rate

(This charge does not apply to any organization
that Crooked River Ranch has an agreement with.)

Equipment Field Service Rates

Vac Trailer, Mini-Excavator, Skid Steer, Backhoe
Dump Truck

Rented Equipment

Hydrant Meter Rentals
Set up and take down fee
Monthly

Water Usage

First Revised Sheet No. 13

$50/man hour plus materials
$70/man hour plus materials

$80/hour/machine
$40 per load plus cost of materials
At Cost

$50 each
$20 month
Current rate for water haulers

Receive a Paper Bill $.80

Payment by Phone $1.00
Issue Date / Filing Date | January 4, 2024 Effective for Service on or after | February 12, 2024
Issued By Utility Crooked River Ranch Water Company

Advice No. 24-01




